

*John J. Arenas* Member of the Board Date of First Appointment: 18-Sep-2012; reappointed 20-Jan-2022 Age: 60

Director John J. Arenas has several decades of public service serving as a senior manager or a member of the board of directors of several GOCCs.

Director Arenas is currently the President and CEO of PNOC Renewables Corporation since 2017. Before he held the office, Director Arenas was the President and CEO of PNOC. Between 2007 to 2016, Director Arenas served as a member of the board and OIC President and CEO of John Hay Management Corporation. He had tenure as a consultant in the Office of the Commissioner, Alien Registration Division (ARD) of the Bureau of Immigration and Deportation, PAGCOR, Metro Manila Light Rail Transit-DOTC, Office of the Mayor of Quezon City, Office of the Secretary of the National Security Council, and the Economic Intelligence and Investigation Bureau (EIIB).

Director Arenas received his Bachelor of Science in Commerce, Major in Management, from San Beda University-Manila, and a degree in International Affairs from Xavier University in Cincinnati, Ohio. He then undertook post-graduate studies in the Ateneo Graduate School of Business.